
SANTA AN*ITA PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of
$25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 30 feet). Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lane Way - 1:06.60 - October 3, 2021)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $35,500
Value of Race: $35,500 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 12:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Jan26 1SA5 3 Flamingo Star (Baze, Tyler) 122 L bf 3 1 11 1/2 12 1/2 13 12 1/4 3.60 speed,held comfortably
5Sep25 6DMR10 2 Olivia (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 2 5 42 1/2 31 1/2 21 21 1/4 1.80* paused early, 3-2wide
11Jan26 10SA9 6 Sugar Reign (Aguilar, Armando) 122 L 6 3 52 53 43 32 3/4 2.70 saved ground,gained3rd
--- 1 Pantages (Escobedo, Adrian) 122 L b 1 4 31/2 2Head 32 42 8.00 fractious,inside,wknd
--- 4 Hardly Ready (Geroux, Florent) 122 L b 4 6 6 6 6 56 3.80 step slw,ins,no factor
9Jan26 7SA10 5 Pronounce It (Herrera, Diego) 122 L 5 2 21/2 41 51 1/2 6 24.90 stalked 2wide, tired

Fractional Times: 22.93 46.43 57.96 Final Time: 1:10.14
Split Times: (23:50) (11:53) (12:18)
Run-Up: 95 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Flamingo Star, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Flameaway out of Megara, by Take Charge Indy. Foaled Mar 31, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Halcyon Farm Inc.
Owner: Jordan Blackburn
Trainer: Brinkerhoff, Val

Claiming Prices: 3 - Flamingo Star: $50,000; 2 - Olivia: $50,000; 6 - Sugar Reign: $50,000; 1 - Pantages: $50,000; 4 - Hardly Ready:
$50,000; 5 - Pronounce It: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $85,736
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Flamingo Star 9.20 3.80 2.40
2 Olivia 3.20 2.10
6 Sugar Reign 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-2 12.00 39,961
$1.00 Trifecta 3-2-6 24.20 22,929
$0.10 Superfecta 3-2-6-1 8.68 15,871

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Flamingo Star 1 11 1/2 12 1/2 13 12 1/4

2 Olivia 5 42 1/2 32 1/2 23 22 1/4

6 Sugar Reign 3 55 55 46 33 1/2

1 Pantages 4 32 22 1/2 34 46 1/4

4 Hardly Ready 6 67 68 610 1/2 58 1/4

5 Pronounce It 2 21 1/2 44 59 614 1/4

Trainers: 3 - Brinkerhoff, Val; 2 - Hanson, Ryan; 6 - Bonde, Jeff; 1 - Hanson, Ryan; 4 - Miller, Peter; 5 - Uranga, Jesus

Owners: 3 -Jordan Blackburn; 2 - California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC, Bordanave, Jerome, Carstens, Margaret, Cordova, Samuel, Hanson,
Ryan, Husted, Timothy J., Locke, Joe and Martinez, Ronald E.; 6 - Brown, Edward Rusty J. and Brown, Eric T.; 1 - Hanson, Michelle and
Hanson, Ryan; 4 - Williamson Racing LLC; 5 -Jesus J. Uranga;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FLAMINGO STAR sprinted clear and moved inside, roused along the rail with a quarter mile remaining, asked left handed in upper stretch, switched to the
right hand in the last sixteenth and maintained a comfortable lead to the wire. OLIVIA had to pause early when PRONOUNCE IT crossed in front, chased
three deep into the turn, moved into the two path midway around the bend, followed within striking distance with a furlong remaining, finished willingly late
but was only able to close the gap on the winner. SUGAR REIGN sat off the pace in the early going, saved ground while picking up stride on the turn, then
ran on to earn the show honors. PANTAGES was fractious in the gate, stalked from inside, pursued in range to upper stretch, then weakened in the final
furlong. HARDLY READY broke a step slow, trailed on the inside around the turn and was never a factor. PRONOUNCE IT stalked the pacesetter outside a
rival, started to weaken around the bend and tired in the drive.
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SAN*TA ANITA PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 2
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING $50,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $4,200 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $39,200
Value of Race: $39,200 1st $25,200, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Dec25 6SA2 4 Uncle Chilly (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 4 1 41 31 1/2 31 1/2 11 1/2 0.50* aim 3wd, dug in late
29Dec25 6SA4 5 Thirty Two Chunk (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L 5 2 21/2 11/2 12 22 1/2 3.00 inside,cleared,caught
11Jan26 3SA3 2 Hondo Crouch (Franco, Geovanni) 124 L b 2 5 5 43 47 32 1/2 5.60 step slow,4w,drftd str
15Jan26 2SA1 3 Singlemore (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L b 3 3 1Head 22 21/2 420 7.90 vie3deep,duel2w,yield
25Jan26 1LA6 1 Solo Gano (Maldonado, Edwin) 124 L b 1 4 31 1/2 5 5 5 42.10 press btwn,done early

Fractional Times: 22.74 45.42 58.02 Final Time: 1:11.00
Split Times: (22:68) (12:60) (12:98)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Uncle Chilly, Bay Gelding, by Smiling Tiger out of Chilukki's Song, by Elusive Quality. Foaled Mar 28, 2021 in California.
Breeder: PT Syndicate #1 LLC
Owner: MRP Racing Stable
Trainer: Mullins, Jeff

Total WPS Pool: $87,933
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Uncle Chilly 3.00 2.20 2.10
5 Thirty Two Chunk 2.40 2.10
2 Hondo Crouch 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-5 3.40 37,319
$1.00 Trifecta 4-5-2 4.90 36,137
$2.00 Daily Double 3-4 12.80 19,587

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Uncle Chilly 1 42 32 1/2 32 1/2 11 1/2

5 Thirty Two Chunk 2 2Head 11/2 12 21 1/2

2 Hondo Crouch 5 53 44 44 34

3 Singlemore 3 1Head 21/2 22 46 1/2

1 Solo Gano 4 31/2 57 511 526 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Mullins, Jeff; 5 - Glatt, Mark; 2 - Glatt, Mark; 3 - McLean, Bill; 1 - Mendez, Luis

Owners: 4 - MRP Racing Stable; 5 - Muir Hut Stables LLC; 2 - Alexa Racing Stable; 3 -Frank R. Ables; 1 - Dark Horse Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
UNCLE CHILLY broke well then let THIRTY TWO CHUNK have the lead, chased the top trio from off the rail into the turn, took aim in the three path turning
for home, dug in the last sixteenth and overhauled the runner-up. THIRTY TWO CHUNK showed speed outside UNCLE CHILLY then took command and
crossed over, confronted by a pair of rivals shortly after, dueled inside SINGLEMORE around the bend, put that rival away in upper stretch, showed the way
into the final sixteenth but could not fend off the winner in the final fifty yards. HONDO CROUCH broke a step slow, trailed off the pace then moved closer
up the backstretch, passed a rival while four wide on the turn, drifted out then drifted back in late in the drive and gained third. SINGLEMORE chased briefly
then went up to fight for the lead three deep and put ahead in front, dueled outside THIRTY TWO CHUNK around the bend, yielded to that rival at the top of
the lane and flattened to fourth. SOLO GANO chased briefly then pressed the pace between rivals to the half-mile pole, failed to keep up with the top pair
leaving the backstretch, dropped back to last on the turn and had little left for the drive.
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SANTA ANITA PARK? - February 6, 2026 - Race 3
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER,
OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of
A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $80,000 (Non-Starters For A
Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 30
feet). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $80,000
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $91,000
Value of Race: $71,260 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $5,460, 5th $1,400
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 1:33 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Dec25 1SA1 1 Ramayana (Demuro, Mirco) 120 L 1 5 5 5 45 21/2 11/2 1.30 ins,2w,loom4w,bst late
29Dec25 3SA2 2 Wild Like the West (Hernandez, Juan) 120 L b 2 4 32 33 31 1/2 1Head 24 3.80 ins,tip3w,led,outkickd
29Dec25 3SA3 3 Peanutbutterbombe (Kimura, Kazushi) 120 L 3 3 11/2 22 11/2 36 318 1.20* led ins,duel,faltered
12Dec25 7LRC1 5 Emma G (Belmont, Cesar) 120 L b 5 1 43 4Head 5 5 44 1/2 35.40 2w,inside,bit tight3/8
16Nov25 8DMR4 4 Heaven's Bolt (Jaramillo, Emisael) 120 L b 4 2 21 1Head 21/2 44 5 13.60 press outsd,duel,tired

Fractional Times: 23.22 47.05 1:11.10 1:23.28 Final Time: 1:35.78
Split Times: (23:83) (24:05) (12:18) (12:50)
Run-Up: 115 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Ramayana, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Uncle Mo out of Miss Temple City, by Temple City. Foaled Feb 17, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Bass Stables, LLC
Owner: Bass II, Perry R. and Bass, Ramona S.
Trainer: Mandella, Richard

Total WPS Pool: $170,145
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Ramayana 4.60 2.60 2.10
2 Wild Like the West 3.20 2.10
3 Peanutbutterbombe 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-2 5.10 67,311
$1.00 Trifecta 1-2-3 6.10 62,602
$2.00 Daily Double 4-1 11.60 14,506
$1.00 Pick 3 3-4-1 (3 correct) 17.80 28,641

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Ramayana 5 56 1/2 55 1/4 42 1/2 2Head 11/2

2 Wild Like the West 4 31 1/2 32 31 1Head 21/2

3 Peanutbutterbombe 3 11/2 2Head 11/2 31/2 34 1/2

5 Emma G 1 43 1/2 45 57 1/2 510 1/2 422 1/2

4 Heaven's Bolt 2 21/2 1Head 21/2 46 1/2 527

Trainers: 1 - Mandella, Richard; 2 - Baltas, Richard; 3 - D'Amato, Philip; 5 - Freeman, Edward; 4 - Baltas, Richard

Owners: 1 - Bass II, Perry R. and Bass, Ramona S.; 2 - Sayjay Racing LLC; 3 - Little Red Feather Racing and Strauss, William; 5 -Edward R. Freeman; 4
- Panic Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
RAMAYANA unhurried from the rail position early, drew closer while racing outside EMMA G in the middle stages, continued to gain on the far turn, angled
out past the quarter pole and loomed four wide coming into the stretch, drew alongside the top pair and put ahead in front past the eighth pole, then
maintained a short lead over WILD LIKE THE WEST to the wire. WILD LIKE THE WEST raced up close on the inside, angled three wide around the far turn,
challenged exiting the bend, gained the lead in upper stretch, lost command past the eighth pole and stayed on gamely to the wire.
PEANUTBUTTERBOMBE sent for the lead and moved inside, showed the way around the first turn under pressure, dueled up the backstretch, carried a
short lead through the far turn, lost command in upper stretch and was no match for the top pair in the furlong grounds. EMMA G chased outside a rival
around the first turn, dropped off the pace and moved inside, got put in a bit tight by the winner near the three-eighths pole and dropped back on the far turn,
then passed a tired rival in the lane. HEAVEN'S BOLT pressed the pace from outside, fought on even terms in the middle stages, stayed alongside
PEANUTBUTTERBOMBE to the quarter pole, then yielded between foes turning for home and tired.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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S[ANTA ANITA PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 6 Allowed 2
lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Claiming Price:
$16,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $26,000
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $27,000
Value of Race: $27,000 1st $15,600, 2nd $5,200, 3rd $3,120, 4th $1,560, 5th $520, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:05 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Jan26 2SA1 2 Resemblance (Baze, Tyler) 124 L b 2 3 43 42 31/2 22 1/2 13/4 2.40* ins-2w,2-3w,best late
19Jan26 4SA4 6 Leyas Candy (Maldonado, Edwin) 122 L 6 1 11/2 11 11/2 1Head 23 3/4 2.80 duel2w,led ins,gamely
25Jan26 8SA8 3 Pass the Baton (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 122 L b 3 5 67 66 51/2 51 31/2 15.80 ins-2w,tip out,gain3rd
29Dec25 8SA7 7 Speed Grazy (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 7 4 3Head 21/2 21/2 41/2 41/2 3.60 2-3w,bid7/16,turnd awy
19Jan26 4SA5 1 Maniatic (IRE) (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L b 1 7 7 7 7 63 51/2 8.20 off slow,inside,3-5wd
18Jan26 8SA1 5 Contrary Chieftain (Frey, Kyle) 122 L bf 5 2 21 3Head 41 1/2 31/2 627 7.30 duel ins,chased,weaknd
8Jan26 2SA4 4 Big Juanito (Demuro, Mirco) 122 L b 4 6 5Head 51 61 7 7 6.70 settled2w,3-4w,eased

Fractional Times: 23.48 47.30 1:12.62 1:26.14 Final Time: 1:39.47
Split Times: (23:82) (25:32) (13:52) (13:33)
Run-Up: 175 feet

Winner: Resemblance, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Nyquist out of Deja Vu, by Giant's Causeway. Foaled May 22, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds, LLC
Owner: Run Fast Racing
Trainer: O'Neill, Doug

1 Claimed Horse(s): Resemblance New Trainer: Andy Mathis New Owner: Hopeless Stables, Little Red Feather Racing, Tsunami
Racing LLC and Veranda Stables

Claiming Prices: 2 - Resemblance: $16,000; 6 - Leyas Candy: $16,000; 3 - Pass the Baton: $16,000; 7 - Speed Grazy: $16,000; 1 -
Maniatic (IRE): $16,000; 5 - Contrary Chieftain: $16,000; 4 - Big Juanito: $16,000;

Total WPS Pool: $144,472
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Resemblance 6.80 3.60 2.60
6 Leyas Candy 3.80 3.00
3 Pass the Baton 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-6 11.70 83,625
$1.00 Trifecta 2-6-3 76.40 52,665
$0.10 Superfecta 2-6-3-7 20.29 33,254
$2.00 Daily Double 1-2 21.20 18,581
$1.00 Pick 3 4-1-2 (3 correct) 24.10 10,735

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Resemblance 3 41 1/2 41 1/2 31 2Head 13/4

6 Leyas Candy 1 11/2 11 11/2 1Head 23/4

3 Pass the Baton 5 64 3/4 64 1/2 53 53 1/2 34 1/2

7 Speed Grazy 4 31 1/2 21 21/2 43 45

1 Maniatic (IRE) 7 711 3/4 710 1/2 74 1/2 64 1/2 55 1/2

5 Contrary Chieftain 2 21/2 31 1/2 41 1/2 32 1/2 66

4 Big Juanito 6 54 1/2 53 1/2 63 1/2 77 1/2 733

Trainers: 2 - O'Neill, Doug; 6 - Harris, Andrew; 3 - McLean, Bill; 7 - Garcia, Antonio; 1 - Badilla, Manuel; 5 - Barocio, Librado; 4 - Hess, Jr., Robert

Owners: 2 - Run Fast Racing; 6 - Killa 1 Racing Stable and Balthazar, Darwin; 3 - Ables, Frank and Tenbrink, Gene; 7 - Battle Born Racing Stable and
Huson, Robert; 1 -Allan P. Pitchko; 5 - Mia Familia Racing Stable; 4 - Avansino, James, Genian, Christopher, Hoover, Kurt and Lambert, Jeffrey;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
RESEMBLANCE stalked a bit off the rail then in the two path around the first turn, chased between on the backstretch, coaxed along two then three wide on
the far turn, challenged from outside at the top of the lane, gained the advantage midstretch and carried a short lead over LEYA CANDY to the wire. LEYAS
CANDY dueled from outside around the clubhouse turn, cleared inner rival early on the backstretch and over to the rail, took pressure from SPEED GRAZY
exiting the backstretch, put that rival away past the quarter pole, challenged by RESEMBLANCE at the top of the lane, resisted to the eighth pole then got
outgamed in the final furlong. PASS THE BATON sat off the pace on the inside, drew alongside around the far turn from the rail then two path, tipped out
into the lane and gained third. SPEED GRAZY stalked two then three wide outside a rival around the first turn, chased three deep on the backstretch, drew
alongside the leader approaching the far turn, failed to keep up with a quarter mile remaining and weakened in the stretch. MANIATIC (IRE) was off slow to
begin, lagged behind on the inside, went three wide into the far turn, made progress while angling, came five wide into the stretch and lacked a rally.
CONTRARY CHIEFTAIN dueled from inside to the backstretch, chased after the leader with rivals to the outside, saved ground through the far turn and
weakened. BIG JUANITO settled outside a rival off the pace, moved into range under coaxing leaving the backstretch, chased three then four wide around
the second bend, tired and eased in the furlong grounds and walked off.
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SANTA [ANITA PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
DOWNHILL TURF FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 TWICE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR
CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs.
Claiming Price $80,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 30 feet). (NW2$ X) Claiming Price: $80,000
Distance: About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Downhill turf Current Track Record: (Noble Reflection - 1:10.52 - April 9,
2023)
Purse: $71,000
Plus: $21,300 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $92,800
Value of Race: $71,926 1st $42,600, 2nd $14,200, 3rd $8,520, 4th $4,260, 5th $1,846, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 2:34 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Jan26 5SA3 1 Imaboutago (IRE) (Demuro, Mirco) 124 L 1 2 41/2 6 51 1Neck 5.80 shuffl into trn,traffc
8Nov25 5DMR3 2 Certitude (FR) (Berrios, Hector) 122 L 2 6 31 31/2 31 21 0.60* pull,ins,brf lead late
8Jan26 5SA4 3 Tahini (Geroux, Florent) 122 L b 3 4 11 11 12 31 1/4 9.80 clear to 1/16, caught
28Dec25 8SA10 5 Schilflied (Baze, Tyler) 122 L b 5 5 5Head 41/2 41 43/4 11.00 btwn,2wd,mvd out upper
8Jan26 5SA2 4 Young Love (Aguilar, Armando) 124 L b 4 1 21/2 21 2Head 52 1/2 3.90 stalk2wd,lost crop1/8
10Oct25 5SA4 6 Fast Giselle (Herrera, Diego) 122 L b 6 3 6 51 1/2 6 6 28.40 tracked 3deep,weakened

Fractional Times: 21.91 43.54 1:06.15 Final Time: 1:12.49
Split Times: (21:63) (22:61) (6:34)
Run-Up: 131 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Imaboutago (IRE), Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by =Calyx (GB) out of Newtown Pippin (GB), by Dubawi (IRE). Foaled May 01, 2021 in Ireland.
Breeder: Ennistown Stud
Owner: Mathilde Powell
Trainer: Powell, Leonard

Claiming Prices: 1 - Imaboutago (IRE): $80,000;

Total WPS Pool: $142,899
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Imaboutago (IRE) 13.60 4.00 2.60
2 Certitude (FR) 2.80 2.10
3 Tahini 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-2 12.20 72,126
$1.00 Trifecta 1-2-3 38.30 43,574
$0.10 Superfecta 1-2-3-5 15.75 36,159
$2.00 Daily Double 2-1 44.60 16,819
$1.00 Pick 3 1-2-1 (3 correct) 74.30 25,524
$0.50 Pick 4 4-1-2-1 (4 correct) 68.75 67,075
$0.50 Pick 5 3-4-1-2-1 (5 correct) 286.15 210,761

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Imaboutago (IRE) 2 42 1/2 64 1/2 54 1Neck

2 Certitude (FR) 6 31 1/2 32 32 2Neck

3 Tahini 4 11 11 12 31 1/4

5 Schilflied 5 53 42 1/2 43 42 1/2

4 Young Love 1 21 21 22 53 1/4

6 Fast Giselle 3 63 53 65 65 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Powell, Leonard; 2 - Sadler, John; 3 - Papaprodromou, George; 5 - Gallagher, Patrick; 4 - Miller, Peter; 6 - Drysdale, Neil

Owners: 1 -Mathilde Powell; 2 - Hronis Racing LLC; 3 - Kretz Racing LLC; 5 - TCK USA; 4 - Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy; 6 - Thor-Bred Stables
LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
IMABOUTAGO (IRE) chased after the lead inside a pair of rivals, got shuffled back into the turn, moved out over the dirt, ran into traffic leaving the crossing
and had to wait to upper stretch, angled out into the clear, surged from outside and got up. CERTITUDE (FR) pulled and ran up behind the leader early then
chased from inside down the hill, asked right handed at the top of the lane, switched to the other hand with a furlong remaining, challenged TAHINI past the
sixteenth pole, led briefly late but got nailed by the winner. TAHINI sped to the front, led along the rail around the turn, remained clear to the sixteenth pole,
then got run down by the top pair. SCHILFLIED chased between rivals into the turn, moved out in upper stretch and lacked a bid. YOUNG LOVE was
closest in pursuit from the two path, roused crossing the dirt, lost the crop near the eighth pole and finished evenly. FAST GISELLE tracked the speed
outside a pair of rivals down the hill and weakened in the drive.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA ANIT<A PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 6
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING $50,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price
$50,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Square Eddie - 1:13.11 - January 14, 2011)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $4,200 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $40,200
Value of Race: $36,000 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:09 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Jan26 4SA1 4 Liam Smith (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L b 4 1 11 11 1/2 16 111 0.70* ins,widened,rdn out
6Dec25 6LRC2 7 Fumano's Magic (Herrera, Diego) 122 L bf 7 5 53 1/2 42 1/2 31 1/2 23 1/2 9.00 4-3wide, bested rest
13Dec25 5LRC1 1 What a Gift (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 1 7 7 7 62 33/4 31.30 lacked speed,2-3wide
17Jan26 8SA9 5 My Boy Stan (Berrios, Hector) 122 L 5 6 62 62 52 43/4 6.90 2wd,mvd out,improved
9Jan26 5SA2 3 Sendit Mo (Geroux, Florent) 122 L 3 3 21/2 23 21 51 1/2 2.50 chased2wd-ins,weakened
18Jan26 4SA1 6 Straight Buzzin (Franco, Geovanni) 122 L 6 4 31 1/2 31 41 1/2 69 18.40 chased 3-2wd,weakened
22Oct25 1MNR1 2 Colleague (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 2 2 41/2 51 1/2 7 7 30.90 chased inside, tired

Fractional Times: 22.01 44.62 1:10.04 Final Time: 1:16.56
Split Times: (22:61) (25:42) (6:52)
Run-Up: 85 feet

Winner: Liam Smith, Chestnut Colt, by Midshipman out of Mama Joyce, by First Dude. Foaled May 09, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Donald R. Dizney, LLC
Owner: Les Blake
Trainer: Mullins, Jeff

Total WPS Pool: $204,010
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Liam Smith 3.40 2.20 2.10
7 Fumano's Magic 5.00 3.60
1 What a Gift 6.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-7 7.00 119,827
$1.00 Trifecta 4-7-1 56.80 76,411
$0.10 Superfecta 4-7-1-5 26.63 59,763
$2.00 Daily Double 1-4 26.80 17,689
$1.00 Pick 3 2-1-4 (3 correct) 49.20 28,574
$1.00 Pick 5 CST2CSTPICK5(8-1-2-1-4)

(5 correct)
6,123.10 77,305

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Liam Smith 1 11 11 1/2 16 111

7 Fumano's Magic 5 53 1/2 45 1/2 37 211

1 What a Gift 7 79 711 1/2 612 314 1/2

5 My Boy Stan 6 67 69 1/2 510 415 1/4

3 Sendit Mo 3 21 21 1/2 26 516

6 Straight Buzzin 4 31 1/2 34 1/2 48 1/2 617 1/2

2 Colleague 2 43 58 714 726 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Mullins, Jeff; 7 - Brinkerhoff, Val; 1 - Garcia, Victor; 5 - Ramsey, Nolan; 3 - Miller, Peter; 6 - Wright, Blaine; 2 - Yakteen, Tim

Owners: 4 -Les Blake; 7 - Berger, Jeffrey, Greer, Taylor and Valenzuela, Thomas N.; 1 - Palacios, Ruben and Zennedjian, Eddie S.; 5 - Daugherty
Racing, LLC and Kaiser, Robyn; 3 - Roncelli Family Trust, Kagele, Tom and Roney, John Michael; 6 - Mayo, Tom and Robinson, Jacquetta; 2
-George A. Sharp;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LIAM SMITH stepped to the front and crossed over to the inside, showed the way along the rail through the turn, opened up at the top of the lane, started to
widen when asked left handed and was ridden to the wire. FUMANO'S MAGIC settled off the inside, ridden along four then three wide on the turn, kept on to
move into second but could not make a dent in the winners margin. WHAT A GIFT lacked early speed, lagged behind three wide into the turn, moved into
the two path midway around the bend, tipped back out into the lane and ran on for third. MY BOY STAN dropped off the pace in the early going, rounded
the bend in the two path, moved out in upper stretch and improved position. SENDIT MO raced up close on the inside then switched to the outside of the
leader, chased in the two path on the turn before finding the rail approaching the stretch, then weakened down the lane. STRAIGHT BUZZIN chased from
off the rail, lost ground three then two wide around the bend and weakened. COLLEAGUE chased from just out of range in the early stages, dropped back
while next to the fence on the turn and came up empty in the lane.
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SAN*TA ANITA PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 7
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. (Rail at 30 feet). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $50,000 - $0
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Mucho Del Oro - 1:13.70 - June 3, 2023)
Purse: $37,000
Plus: $4,440 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $41,940
Value of Race: $37,500 1st $22,200, 2nd $7,400, 3rd $4,440, 4th $2,220, 5th $740, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 3:38 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Jan26 7SA10 6 Enterdadragon (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 5 4 51 5Head 41/2 1Neck 9.90 ins-2w,angl out-in str
24Jan26 3SA2 4 Proudly Hailed (GB) (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L 3 6 6 4Head 31 1/2 2Head 3.50 sandwiched st,2-3wide
9Jan26 2SA2 5 Spearfish (Demuro, Mirco) 124 L bf 4 5 31/2 31 1/2 2Head 31 1/4 14.00 veerd/bp st,rally btwn
9Jan26 2SA4 1 Vancougar (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L b 1 1 11/2 11/2 12 48 2.80 ins,clr1/4,yield late
29Dec25 6SA1 2 Tessuto (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 2 2 22 22 53 51 1/4 3.10 brush st,prssd2w,wknd
29Dec25 5SA2 7 American Glory (GB) (Geroux, Florent) 124 L b 6 3 42 6 6 6 2.30* 2w,drop back btwn turn

Fractional Times: 23.33 46.40 1:09.68 Final Time: 1:15.93
Split Times: (23:07) (23:28) (6:25)
Run-Up: 72 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Enterdadragon, Bay Gelding, by Outwork out of Raising Aida, by Speightstown. Foaled Mar 25, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Charles Fipke
Owner: Agave Racing Stable, Arcari, Dane, Gorry, Ed and Smith, Robert J.
Trainer: D'Amato, Philip

Scratched Horse(s): Smart Code (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $192,395
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Enterdadragon 21.80 8.00 5.60
4 Proudly Hailed (GB) 4.20 3.00
5 Spearfish 6.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-4 39.40 107,114
$1.00 Trifecta 6-4-5 329.50 59,821
$0.10 Superfecta 6-4-5-1 96.99 41,425
$2.00 Daily Double 4-6 30.60 23,918
$1.00 Pick 3 1-4-6 (3 correct) 126.20 24,326

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Enterdadragon 4 55 54 43 1/2 1Neck

4 Proudly Hailed (GB) 6 66 44 32 2Neck

5 Spearfish 5 32 1/2 32 1/2 22 3Neck

1 Vancougar 1 11/2 11/2 12 41 1/2

2 Tessuto 2 21/2 21/2 54 59 1/2

7 American Glory (GB) 3 43 64 1/4 67 610 3/4

Trainers: 6 - D'Amato, Philip; 4 - Sisterson, Jack; 5 - Sierra, Javier; 1 - Eurton, Peter; 2 - Mullins, Jeff; 7 - Powell, Leonard

Owners: 6 - Agave Racing Stable, Arcari, Dane, Gorry, Ed and Smith, Robert J.; 4 - JWS Racing LLC; 5 -Francis Lagattuta; 1 - Mark D. and Patricia L.
Cofer Trust; 2 - MRP Racing Stable; 7 - Integrity Thoroughbred Racing LLC, ITR LLC, KGB Racing, LLC and Victor Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ENTERDADRAGON settled off the pace and moved inside, tipped two wide at the quarter pole, angled out in upper stretch, steered to the inside past the
eighth pole, rallied from the fence and got up in the closing moments. PROUDLY HAILED (GB) got sandwiched leaving the gate, trailed alone then went
outside a rival on the backstretch, eased over to the three path and started to move on the turn, rallied widest in the stretch and was outclosed by the
winner. SPEARFISH veered in and bumped PROUDLY HAILED (GB) at the start, chased from inside, crept closer on the turn, came off the fence in upper
stretch, rallied between rivals and was outlcosed by the top pair. VANCOUGAR set the pace from inside under pressure, cleared outer rival at the quarter
pole, remained unchallenged to the sixteenth marker, then yielded late. TESSUTO brushed leaving the gate, pressed the pace from outside to the
five-sixteenths pole and weakened. AMERICAN GLORY (GB) tracked out of range two wide into the turn, dropped back between rivals around the bend
then found the rail and weakened down the lane.
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SA?NTA ANITA PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$50,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For
The Allowance Are Preferred). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $91,500
Value of Race: $81,700 1st $54,600, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Dec25 3SA5 4 Runamileinmyshoes (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L 4 1 11/2 12 1/2 15 1/2 15 13 1/4 1.50 opened up,kept to task
11Jan26 7SA2 1 Our Moonlight (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 1 2 21 1/2 22 1/2 25 26 26 1.20* steadied1st, willingly
11Jan26 7SA4 2 Shared Future (Aguilar, Armando) 122 L 2 3 31/2 42 4 4 31/2 9.60 2wd-ins,ins,no threat
16Jan26 5SA5 5 Crossanna (Frey, Kyle) 122 L 5 4 5 31/2 3Head 3Head 4 14.50 4wd, 2wd, no menace
9Jan26 9SA2 3 Time to Shine (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 122 L b 3 5 41/2 5 --- --- --- 4.70 pulled up 5/16, walked

Fractional Times: 23.88 47.66 1:11.22 1:24.01 Final Time: 1:37.55
Split Times: (23:78) (23:56) (12:79) (13:54)
Run-Up: 175 feet

Winner: Runamileinmyshoes, Bay Mare, by Street Boss out of Intoitagain, by Into Mischief. Foaled Mar 05, 2021 in California.
Breeder: Red Baron's Barn LLC & Rancho TemescalLLC
Owner: Wachtel Stable and Barber, Gary
Trainer: Miller, Peter

Claiming Prices: 4 - Runamileinmyshoes: $50,000; 2 - Shared Future: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $117,686
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Runamileinmyshoes 5.00 2.40 2.10
1 Our Moonlight 2.40 2.10
2 Shared Future 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-1 4.60 45,219
$1.00 Trifecta 4-1-2 9.80 35,115
$2.00 Daily Double 6-4 39.00 19,851
$1.00 Pick 3 4-6-4 (3 correct) 39.40 22,704

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Runamileinmyshoes 1 11/2 12 1/2 15 1/2 15 13 1/4

1 Our Moonlight 2 21/2 22 1/2 25 1/2 25 23 1/4

2 Shared Future 3 32 45 1/2 410 1/2 411 39 1/4

5 Crossanna 4 53 35 310 1/2 311 49 3/4

3 Time to Shine 5 42 1/2 57 1/2 --- --- ---

Trainers: 4 - Miller, Peter; 1 - Pederson, Dean; 2 - Rheinford, Mark; 5 - Ellis, Ronald; 3 - Glatt, Mark

Owners: 4 - Wachtel Stable and Barber, Gary; 1 - Jett, T. Lawrence and Jett, Ann; 2 - Carney, Hugh J. and Newport, Robert; 5 -Jerome J. Russell; 3 -
Saints or Sinners;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
RUNAMILEINMYSHOES led in the two path into the first turn then angled to the rail early on the bend, felt OUR MOONLIGHT to the outside approaching
the backstretch, cleared again quickly and kicked away in the middle stages, opened up a big lead on the far turn and remained well clear under left handed
urging and steady handling through the lane. OUR MOONLIGHT raced up close from and had to put the brakes on when the leader crossed in front early on
the clubhouse turn, switched to the outside and drew alongside that rival leaving the bend, lost touch with the pacesetter early on the backstretch, chased
out of range two wide into the far turn, was still closest in pursuit around the bend, finished willingly down the lane but was no match for the winner.
SHARED FUTURE chased in the two path then found the rail early, dropped off the pace, saved ground through the far turn, churned on to earn the show
honors but never threatened. CROSSANNA tracked four wide around the first turn, chased outside a rival in the two path on the second bend and proved no
menace. TIME TO SHINE tracked in the three path early, dropped back in the middle stages, eased out of the race early on the far turn, pulled up near the
five-sixteenths pole and walked off.
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SANTA AN[ITA PARK - February 6, 2026 - Race 9
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000.
(Rail at 30 feet). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Kostroma (IRE) - 1:43.92 - October 20, 1991)
Purse: $28,000
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $29,000
Value of Race: $29,000 1st $16,800, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $3,360, 4th $1,680, 5th $560, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:34 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Jan26 10SA5 6 Prince Dolce (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 124 L 6 1 42 41 1/2 41 22 1Neck 1.30* 2w,aim3w,wore dwn rvl
24Jan26 3SA5 4 Silly Rabbit (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L bf 4 5 11 12 1/2 11 1/2 11 22 1/2 4.10 met bid, grudgingly
19Sep25 8LRC3 3 Bad to the Bones (Escobedo, Adrian) 124 L 3 2 51/2 5Head 6Head 62 31/2 7.60 inside,angled out uppr
9Jan26 8SA4 5 Six Magpies (IRE) (Aguilar, Armando) 124 L 5 7 61 1/2 61 1/2 51/2 51/2 41 3/4 6.90 2-3w,mvd out,no bid
30Jan26 8SA6 1 Uncle Evco (Herrera, Diego) 124 L bf 1 6 7 7 7 7 51/2 12.20 pulld,ins,3w,no threat
19Jan26 6SA1 7 Grandisimo (Lezcano, Abel) 124 L bf 7 3 21 1/2 21 31/2 3Head 6Nose 46.70 bit off rail,2wd,weakn
9Mar25 9SA6 2 Precision (GB) (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L b 2 4 31/2 31/2 2Head 4Head 7 3.30 pulled,stalk insd,wknd

Fractional Times: 24.88 50.03 1:14.44 1:38.37 Final Time: 1:50.32
Split Times: (25:15) (24:41) (23:93) (11:95)
Run-Up: 115 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Prince Dolce, Chestnut Gelding, by Sir Prancealot (IRE) out of Campionessa Dolce, by Hard Spun. Foaled Feb 13, 2022 in California.
Breeder: C-Punch Ranch Inc.
Owner: Irvin Racing Stable (Lessee)
Trainer: Gaines, Carla

2 Claimed Horse(s): Precision (GB) New Trainer: Hector O. Palma New Owner: Royalty Stable
Prince Dolce New Trainer: Steve R. Knapp New Owner: Beerman Family Trust, Sayjay Racing LLC and Knapp,

Steve

Claiming Prices: 6 - Prince Dolce: $25,000; 4 - Silly Rabbit: $25,000; 3 - Bad to the Bones: $25,000; 5 - Six Magpies (IRE): $25,000; 1 -
Uncle Evco: $25,000; 7 - Grandisimo: $25,000; 2 - Precision (GB): $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $205,496
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Prince Dolce 4.60 2.40 2.10
4 Silly Rabbit 4.80 3.40
3 Bad to the Bones 5.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 6-4 15.10 119,186
$1.00 Trifecta 6-4-3 111.70 77,514
$5.00 Daily Double 4-6 33.00 107,329
$3.00 Pick 3 6-4-6 (3 correct) 307.20 122,379
$3.00 Pick 3 TURFPICK3(1-6-6) (3

correct)
980.70 47,345

$2.00 Pick 6 2-1-4-6-4-6 (6 correct) 3,871.60 337,410
$2.00 Pick 6 2-1-4-6-4-6 (5 correct) 61.00 0
$1.00 Pick 6 SUNSETPICK6(8-8-1-6-4-6)

(6 correct)
52,312.30 71,466

$0.50 Pick 4 4-6-4-6 (4 correct) 81.70 210,689
$1.00 Super High Five 6-4-3-5-1 845.00 23,764
$0.50 Pick 5 1-4-6-4-6 (5 correct) 377.30 235,348
$0.10 Superfecta 6-4-3-5 34.27 56,154
$1.00 3x3 3/4 OF 9 (3 correct) 1.05 73 1,493

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Prince Dolce 1 43 44 42 21 1Neck

4 Silly Rabbit 5 11 12 1/2 11 1/2 11 2Neck

3 Bad to the Bones 2 55 55 1/2 63 1/2 63 3/4 32 3/4

5 Six Magpies (IRE) 7 65 1/2 65 1/2 53 53 1/4 43 1/4

1 Uncle Evco 6 77 77 73 3/4 75 3/4 55

7 Grandisimo 3 21 22 1/2 31 1/2 33 65 1/2

2 Precision (GB) 4 32 1/2 33 1/2 21 1/2 43 75 1/2

Trainers: 6 - Gaines, Carla; 4 - Hanson, Ryan; 3 - Hanson, Ryan; 5 - Sherman, Steve; 1 - Lopez, George; 7 - Tamayo, Isidro; 2 - McCarthy, Michael

Owners: 6 - Irvin Racing Stable (Lessee); 4 - R. B. Shapiro Racing LLC and Hanson, Ryan; 3 - Hanson Ryan, and Naab, Justin A.; 5 - Akin, Zvika and
Sherman, Steve; 1 - Hay Day Racing; 7 - Daehling Farms LLC; 2 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PRINCE DOLCE tracked in the two path around the first turn, chased close up three deep on the second bend, drew alongside SILLY RABBIT in upper
stretch, battled in the final furlong and wore down the runner-up. SILLY RABBIT took control and moved inside, controlled the pace through the opening
stages, led two wide turning for home, met the bid from PRINCE DOLCE in upper stretch, resisted into the last sixteenth and yielded grudgingly in the end.
BAD TO THE BONES unhurried in the beginning, saved ground to the stretch, angled out in the lane and gained third. SIX MAGPIES (IRE) traveled outside
a rival at the back then towards the rear, moved into range with three furlongs remaining, moved out in upper stretch and lacked a bid. UNCLE EVCO pulled
early when reserved at the back, saved ground around the first turn, went three deep into the far turn, remained three wide to the stretch and failed to
threaten. GRANDISIMO was closest in pursuit from a bit off the rail, chased in the two path on the second bend and weakened down the lane. PRECISION
(GB) pulled along the inside early, crept closer up the backstretch, hugged the rail to the stretch and weakened.

Track Attendance: 2418 Handle: $451,459
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ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $1,428,265
ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: $3,831,615
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